of corruption cases at the Witness and Victim Protection Institute of the Republic of 
Indonesia since 2010, this is a good example in the East Sumba Regency Regional 
Expenditure Budget for the 2005-2006 Fiscal Year related to the crime of managing cash 
funds detrimental to state finances amounting to IDR.6,250,000,000,-  (Six Billion, Two 
Hundred and Fifty Million Rupiah) which is the investigation stage, has been taken by the 
East Sumba Resort police and has been made a final decision by the Kupang Corruption 
Court.4 

METHODS OF THE RESEARCH 

This research is descriptive and case research, descriptive research is research that